

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12259/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/10/2003 in MA No.246/1998
of HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR, GWALIOR BENCH)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Joy Basu,Adv.

Mr. Madhurendra Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Tyagi,Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. In

the meanwhile, steps shall be taken to correct the name of respondent

No.6(i).

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(GYAN BHATIA)

COURT MASTER