

§
SLP(C)No. 12259 OF 2004
ITEM No.17

Court No.11

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12259/2004

(From the final judgement and order dated 22/10/2003 in MA 246/98
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM KALI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 3.1.2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Naveen R.Nath, Adv.
Mrs. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.
Mr. Sharan Dev Singh Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rajesh,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' further time is granted to respondents to file counter affidavit. Two weeks' thereafter for rejoinder. If no counter affidavit is filed within the time granted, the special leave petition be placed for admission without the counter affidavit.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA JOSHI)
COURT MASTER