

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12259/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/10/2003 in MA No.246/1998
of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for substitution of L.Rs. of deceased Respondent No.6
and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Joy Basu,Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Mohan Anisetty,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 25th November, 2005 so that the matter may be finally disposed of.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDW

AJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER