

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO. 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7120 OF 2005

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM KALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for substitution of Lrs.of deceased R.No.6)

(With office report dated 17/7/2006)

Date: 27/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Hetu Arora,Adv. )

)

) NP

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh,Adv. )

)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv. )

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody has appeared on behalf of the appellant in spite of second call.

The legal representatives have entered appearance through counsel but today

nobody has appeared to contest the prayer made in the application for substitution.

The legal representatives are directed to be substituted. Issue notice of appe

al to

newly added respondents.

xena ]

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

[ Madhu Sa

rt Master

Court Master

Cou